Form C-103 (Revised 3-55)

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION MISCELLANEOUS_REPORTS ON WELLS

(Submit to appropriate District Office as per Commission Rule 1106)

COMPANY	Magnolia Petro	leum Company,	Bo	x 2406,	Ho	bbs,	Nev M	iexico	•			
		(Ad	dres	s)								
LEASE St	ate "M"	WELL NO.	5	UNIT	C	S	34	т	17 S	R	35	E
DATE WORK	K PÉRFORMED	May 29, 1	957	POOL			Vacu					
This is a Re	port of: (Check	appropriate	bloc	k)	R	esul	lts of	Test	of Ca	sing	Shu	it-off
Beg	inning Drilling	Operations			_R	eme	dial N	Work				
Plu	gging					ther				_		

Detailed account of work done, nature and quantity of materials used and results obtained.

Set 389' of 8 5/8" csg. @ 389', cemented w/200 sax. Did not circulate. Plug down 7:00 P.M., May 29, 1957. Cement around top of 8 5/8" csg. w/10 sax. Tested 8 5/8" csg. w/1000# for 30 minutes, no break.

FILL IN BELC	OW FOR REN	AEDIAL WO	RK REPORTS O	NLY	
Original Well				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DF Elev	TD	PBD	Prod. Int.	Com	pl Date
Tbng. Dia	Tbng Der	oth	Oil String Dia		ing Depth
Perf Interval	(s)				5 I
Open Hole Inte	erval	Proc	ducing Formation	n (s)	
RESULTS OF	WORKOVER			BEFORE	AFTER
Date of Test					
Oil Production	n, bbls. per	day			
Gas Productio	n, Mcf per d	ay			
Water Product	tion, bbls. p	er day			
Gas~Oil Ratio,	, cu. ft. per	bbl.			
Gas Well Pote	ntial, Mcf pe	r day			
Witnessed by_					
				(Comj	pany)
• 65	ERVATION (COMMISSIO		tify that the info is and complete ge .	
Name	for the	Mil-	Name	Maloug	huty
Title	<u>li </u>		Position	District Superin	rtendent
Date			Company	Magnolia Petrole	ama 'Company

EXICO OIL CONSERVATION COM NEV' SION Santa Fe, New Mexico

Form C-101 Revised (12/1/55)

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL

Notice must be given to the District Office of the Oil Conservation Commission and approval obtained before drilling or recompletion begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be returned to the sender. Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional instructions in Rules and Regulations of the Commission. If State Land submit 6 Copies Attach Form C- 128 in triplicate to first 3 copies of form C-101 Hobbs, New Mexico May 27, 1957 (Date)

OIL CO	ONSE	ERVAT	TION	COMMISSION
SANTA	FE,	NEW	MEX	ICO

(Place)

......

Gentlemen:

You are hereby notified that it is our	intention to commence the Drilling Magnolia Petroleum Com	of a well to be known as $22nV$
--	--	---------------------------------

	. C	(*)	y or Operato	(Compar		State "M" (Lease)		
feat from th	line and 18881			North	from the	feet	6601	located
NMPM	, <u>R. 35E</u> Lea	, T 175	34 æð		CTION LINE)		MGC V	••••••
	s follows : Rotary		owner is	f patented land the]]	В	888' C	D <i>it</i>
	s 10110ws ;					G	F	E
	lling Corporatio Texas	Denver Dri: Odessa,		Drilling Contractor	 I I	J	K	L
	ven Rivers Yates	in the	e this well	We intend to comple	P	0	N	м

We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated:

Size of Hole	Size of Casing	Weight per Foot	New or Second Hand	Depth	Sacks Cement
12 1/4"	<u>8 5/8</u> ∎	24#	New	3501	250
6 3/4 #	5 1/2"	14#	New	32001	300

If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (If recompletion give full details of proposed plan of work.)

Approved....., 19. Except as follows:

	Magnolia Petroleum Company
By	Mh Jonghury or peratory
Position	District Superintendent
Name	Send Communications regarding well to Magnolia Petroleum Company
Address	Box 2406, Hobbs, New Mexico

OIL	CONSE	RVATION	COMMISSION
<u>.</u>		25 N T T T T	

By Efficiency

NEW MEXICO **OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION** Form C-128 Well Location and/or Gas Proration Plat Date May 27, 1957 14 A 6. 1 Operator MAGNOLIA PERSOLEUM COMPAN P1 CIAIS MIN Five (5) Section____ Well No. Township 358 Range____ _NMPM Feet From Vest Line, 1888 Feet From West Line, 660 Located ____ 102 County, New Mexico. G. L. Elevation____ Name of Producing Formation <u>Joven Alexan</u> Pool <u>Vanuan</u> Dedicated Acreage (Note: All distances must be from outer boundaries of Section) N89 45'W (Call) 5283.3' Mag. Pet. Co. 01 10 1228 1321 10 Ň $\frac{c}{m}$ 660' 1329' 1062 3 699 State M" Scale: 1" = 1000' 0.00 LEGEND Lease Boundary

- 1. Is this Well a Dual Comp.? Yes____ ___ No. _____.
- 2. If the answer to Question 1 is yes, are there any other dually completed wells within the dedicated acreage?

Yes	No A A
Name	M alonghenty
Position	District/Superintendent
Representing_	Magnetia Petrojeun Company
Address	Ben 2406, Hobbs, New Mexico

This is to certify that the above plat was prepared from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision and that the same are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date Surveyed May 23, 105?

Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor 100

•							-			
.	-	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		NEW MEX ONSERVATIO	(ICO IN COMMISSION	i -	Von	Form C-128	
				Well Loc	ation and/or (Gas Proration P	<mark>?lat_</mark> 195	TOBBS OF	TCE700057	
Oper	rator <u>Y</u>	AGNOLIA	PETROLEUM COM	PANY	Lec	STATE	uMu	7 MAY 27 H	M 2:11	
Well	No.	Five (5)	Section	34	Township	175		Range 35	<u>E</u> N	MPM
Loca	sted	660	Feet From	North	Lin	e, <u>1888</u>		Feet From	West	_Line,
· · · · · · ·	Le	2 2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	County, New	Mexico.	G. L. Ele	vation_			
Nam	e of Proc	ducing For	mation <u>Seven R</u>	ivers-Yat	<u>65 </u> Po	ool Vacuum	· ···= · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Dedicated	Acreage	
	(Note:	All distance	ces must be from o	uter boundar	ies of Section))				
				N89°45'V		5283.31	<u>-</u>	state data Alternation		· · ·
	660'	9 Ma	ag. Pet. Co. 8	660'						•
		12	100'			1		ß	1	
						 		¢	3	
		132/	326			1				• •
280	660'	3	1329' 4 0	60'						-
· •			ò							
		s 57	ate M"	-34		1		ji See	∽ e: 1'' = 100	0'
cell,			1			1 1				•
the			1			1 1	۱.		LEGEND	
ž		•				 				•
de la		•					b	Lease Boundary	<u> </u>	
						, 				
			1							
•	L	: 	, , ,			1]		1

1. Is this Well a Dual Comp.? Yes_

つけいジン

2. If the answer to Question 1 is yes, are there any other dually completed wells within the dedicated acreage?

No. 🗶 .

Yes	No	-) .	
	and a	// // //	1
Name		mar TY	
Pesition		to and the second s	
Representin			- Ginner
Address			

This is to certify that the above plat was prepared from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision and that the same are true and correct te the best of my knowledge and belief.

ŝ

ΰ.

.

ŝ,

243

Date Surveyed May 23, 1957

au herner

Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor #2490 4